10-11-2002

	.002
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings   → → ▼ 1022478	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Massyoshi AlKAWA Eisuke NISHIYAMA Kozo EGASHIRA Fumio ASAMURA Takeo OITA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	21-2, Nishihara 1-chome, Street Address:
Security Agreement	Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Otilei	City:Zip:
Execution Date: September 17, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛂 Yes 📮 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10) 26 29  Additional numbers att	Cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
575 Madison Avennue Street Address: 15th Floor IP Department	8. Deposit account number: 50-1290
New York New York 10022-2585  City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Harris A. Wolin	information is true and correct and any attached copy  October 2, 2002
Name of Person Signing 1087RNE 00000054 501290 10262918 Total number of lages including covi	signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:
40.00 CH Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

## Continuation of Item 1. - Name of Conveying Parties

Additional Names of Conveying Party(ies):



# Continuation of Item 2. - Name and address of receiving parties

Additional Receiving Party(ies):

Name: Masayoshi AIKAWA

Street Address: 26-11, Nara 2-chome, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi

City: Kanagawa State/Country: Japan Zip:

### Continuation of Item 4. – Application numbers or patent numbers

Continuation of Item 4 A. – Additional Patent Application No.(s):

Continuation of Item 4 B. – Additional Patent No.(s):

Attorney Docket No: WAKA 20.003

11116435.05

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

				Docket No	WAKA 20.003
WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:  MULTIELEMENT PLANAR ANTENNA					
for which				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(check one)	[X] an application	is being filed concurrent	tly herewith,		•
		KOGYO CO., LTD.			
26-11. Nara	2-chome, Aoba-	-ku, Yokohama-s	hi, Kanagawa.	Tokyo, Japan and Japan, respecti dinvention and the said a	velv
consideration, the receip presents does hereby sel title and interest in, to an and all Patents of the Un property protection, inclinvention in any country same the priority rights the Protection of Industrilled, as may be applical certificates and designs renewals and reissues the ASSIGNOR a country or countries for	at of which is hereby act 1, assign, transfer and se and under the said inventi- uited States which may be uding, without limitation or countries foreign to derived from said Uniterial property, or any other cole; and all forms of indi- which may be granted for ereof; uthorizes and requests to eign to the United States	cnowledged, the said AS et over, unto the said United ion, and the said United or granted thereon and a in, all applications for paths United States, togeth d States application under international agreements and invention in any other Commissioner of Pats, whose duty it is to issue	SIGNOR has sold, ass SIGNEE, its successor States application and Il reissues and extension tents, utility models, a ner with the right to file or the Patent Laws of the notion the domestic laws on, including, without country or countries for ents and Trademarks of the patents or other evidence	and paid, and other good as igned, transferred and set is, legal representatives an all divisions, renewals and ons thereof; and all applicant designs which may here such applications and the United States, the Inters of the country in which a limitation, patents, utility is reign to the United States of the United States of the United States and as lence or forms of industrial entatives and assigns, in a	over, and by these d assigns, the entire right, d continuations thereof, ations for industrial reafter be filed for said e right to claim for the mational Convention for any such application is models, inventor's and all extensions,  by Official of any all property protection on
of this instrument, and ASSIGNOR c	ovenants and agrees tha	nt he has full right to con		herein assigned, and has r	
execute, any agreement	in conflict herewith; and	d .			
assigns, any facts known reissue and foreign appl	n respecting said inventi ications, make all rightf	ion, and testify in any le	gal proceeding, sign al lo everything possible	IGNEE, its successors, leg I lawful papers, execute al to aid the said ASSIGNEI untries.	Il divisional, continuing,
Full name of sole or		Masayoshi AIKA			
Inventor's Signature		aikm	Date		2002
Residence Kan Post Office Address	agawa, Japan 26-11, Nar	a 2-chome, Aoba	Citizenship -ku, Yokohama	Japanese -shi, Kanagawa,	Japan
Full name of second					
Second Inventor's S	<b>–</b>	o Kushiyama	Date		2002
	ga, Japan	<u> </u>	Citizenship		
Post Office Address	1309, Imaj	zumı, Shiroishiq	cho; Kishima-	gun, Saga, Japan	1

11107805.01

	Docket No.:
Full name of third joint inventor if any.	MARCUTOR
Full name of third joint inventor, if any Kozo Third Inventor's Signature Kaga Faush rg	Pata Santonho 17 2002
Residence Saga, Japan	Date September 17, 2002 Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Address 1353-4: Vogamachi:	Saga-shi, Saga, Japan
Tost Office Address 1999 47 Toganacii 17	Sada-Sil, Sada, Japan
Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any Fumic	Date September 17, 2002 Citizenship Japanese
FourthInventor's Signature F. Asamuva	Date September 17, 2002
Residence Saitama, Japan	Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Address c/o Nihon Dempa Kogy	yo Co., Ltd.,
1275-2. Oaza Kamihir	rose, Savama-shi, Saitama, Japan
•	<u> </u>
Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any Taked	Date September 17, 2002 Citizenship Japanese
Fifth Inventor's Signature	Date September 17, 2002
Residence Saitama, Japan	Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Address c/o Nihon Dempa Koo	gyo Co., Ltd.,
1275-2. Oaza Kamihi	irose, Sayama-shi, Saitama, Japan
Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any	
Sixth Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	Cittorianih
Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any	DateCitizenship
everth Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any	
Eighth Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence	DateCitizenship
ResidencePost Office Address	
Full name of ninth joint inventor, if any	
Ninth Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	

11107805.01

**RECORDED: 10/02/2002**